VISHAY MOC8050
Document Number 83659
Rev. 1.4, 20-Apr-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
i179013
NC

and mercury relays with advantages of long life, high
speed switching and elimination of magnetic fields.
Order Information
For additional information on the available options refer to
Option Information.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
Stresses in excess of the absolute Maximum Ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is
not implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute
Maximum Rating for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
Input
Part Remarks
MOC8050 CTR > 500 %, DIP-6
MOC8050-X006 CTR > 500 %, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6)
MOC8050-X007 CTR > 500 %, SMD-6 (option 7)
MOC8050-X009 CTR > 500 %, SMD-6 (option 9)
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Peak reverse voltage VR 3.0 V
Continuous forward current IR 60 mA
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW